This template shall not be altered. It shall be completed without modifying/adding headings or logo, format or font.

The key determinants of the project economic analysis are capital cost, operating and fuel costs and the
electricity tariff. Table B-5 presents key economic parameters of the project.

Table B-5. Key economic parameters of the project

Indicator Unit
Annual electricity generation MWh 8,182
Electricity Sale Price EUR/kWh 0.0416
Annual pure methane consumption by CHP m3 2,012,000

Indicator Unit Overall Investment
Preparation and construction works  EUR 382,260
Equipment, transportation, VAT, and custom fee  EUR 686,656
Flare system  EUR 195,911
Contingency expenses  EUR 126,483
Total  EUR 1,391,310

Sub-step 2d. Sensitivity analysis

In the case of the proposed project, the sales price of electricity, investment cost and operating cost for
power generation are parameters that are the mot influential factors to the IRR calculation and with
uncertainty. Therefore, the sensitivity analysis is preformed by raising and reducing these parameters
from the assumption within the range of 15%.

Table B-6. IRR sensitivity analysis for the expected parameters

Sensitivity factors -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%
Electricity price fluctuation  0.1% 1.7% 3.2% 4.6% 6.0% 7.4% 8.8%
Contingency costs fluctuation 4.9% 4.8% 4.7% 4.6% 4.5% 4.4% 4.3%
Operation and maintenance costs
fluctuation

5.4% 5.2% 4.9% 4.6% 4.3% 4.1% 3.8%

From the calculation outcomes as shown in Table B-6, the IRR for the proposed project will vary to
different degrees with these three uncertain elements. The electricity price is the most important factor
affecting the IRR among the three major uncertain elements, though it is unlikely to change largely
during the project period As a conclusion, the proposed project without ERU revenue is still not
financially attractive enough considering this sensitivity analysis.

Step 3. Barrier analysis
Since Step 2 was implemented, Step 3 can be skipped.

Step 4. Common practice analysis

Sub-step 4a. Analyze other activities similar to the proposed project activity: